     Series OL6000
 6kW HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY
FEATURES
6kW of output power
Output voltages from 60kV to over 200kV
Positive or Negative polarity to order
Robust IGBT converter design
Low stored energy

however, be conigured to meet the requirements of RoHS where
signiicant customer demand requires it, although this will have an
impact on delivery timescales.
Mechanical Speciication:
Dimensions:  See outline drawing
Weight:  Converter 36kg
  See table below for HV Unit.
Mains:  Via high current connector.
HV output : M5 bush provided on HV unit.
Connections: All connectors are mounted on the rear panel.
Interface Connections:
25-way D-type connector:
Outputs and Ordering Information:
Model  no Output Voltage Output Current HV Unit Weight
Standard Filtered
OL6000/603* 60kV 100mA 31kg 32kg
OL6000/803* 80kV 75mA 35kg 37kg
OL6000/104* 100kV 60mA 40kg 42kg
OL6000/124* 120kV 50mA 44kg -
OL6000/144* 140kV 42mA 49kg -
OL6000/164* 160kV 37mA 53kg -
OL6000/184* 180kV 33mA 58kg -
OL6000/204* 200kV 30mA 62kg -
* Please add the required sufix to the part number:
P Positive polarity
N Negative polarity
A Analogue meter
D Digital meters
B Blank front panel (remote control only)
S Surge limit resistor (optional)
F Filtered unit
R Arc Count and Extinguish (ACE) system
eg OL6000/204PAR for a 200kV positive polarity unit with analogue
meter and ACE system.
Higher voltages than those in the table are available to special order,
but at a reduced output power.  Please contact our sales team for more
information.